

SECTION - III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15359 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. National Aluminum Co., Ltd. (NALCO) .....Petitioner

-Versus-  
Dep. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes .....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 19.11.2012 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack, in Writ Petition Civil No. 19578 of 2012.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 25 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by the Competent Authority

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate  
G-8, South Extension, Part-2  
New Delhi-49

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR