

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15359/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2012 in WPC No.19578/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S.NATIONAL ALUMINUM COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9225 of 2013

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9289 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.P.Siddiqui, Adv.  
for Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 01.05.2013. In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar