

F

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15359/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2012 in WPC No.19578/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S.NATIONAL ALUMINUM COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9225 of 2013
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9289 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri P.N.Mishra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner,
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special
Leave Petitions, with liberty to file appropriate Review Petition (s)
before the High Court.

Permission sought for is granted. The Special Leave Petitions are
disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate Review
Petition(s) before the High Court.

: 2 :

If, for any reason, the petitioner fails in the Review Petition(s),
he is at liberty to question the original order as well as the order passed
in the Review Petition(s).

Ordered Accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar